
PUBLIC NOTICE 

BOULIA SHIRE COUNCIL 
MEETING DATES, LOCATION AND TIMES 

In accordance with section 254B of the Local Government Regulation 2012 notice is hereby 
given that the following Ordinary meetings of the Boulia Shire Council will be held on the days 
and times listed below:  

Friday 20th January 2023 Boulia Shire Hall 9 am 

Friday 24th February 2023 Boulia Shire Hall 9 am 

Friday 24th March 2023 Boulia Shire Hall 9 am 

Friday 21st April 2023 Boulia Shire Hall 9 am 

Friday 26th May 2023 Boulia Shire Hall 9 am 

Friday 23rd June 2023 Boulia Shire Hall 9 am 

Friday 28th July 2023 Boulia Shire Hall 9 am 

Friday 25th August 2023 Boulia Shire Hall 9 am 

Friday 22nd September 2023 Boulia Shire Hall 9 am 

Friday 20th October 2023 Boulia Shire Hall 9 am 

Friday 24th November 2023 Boulia Shire Hall 9 am 

Friday 15th December 2023 Boulia Shire Hall 9 am 

* Please note the above meeting dates/times may be changed by resolution of Council if required.

Chief Executive Officer 
Lynn Moore


